
CALDER RACE COURSE - August 10, 2012 - Race 5
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $16,000
Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Tour of the Cat - 1:15.99 - August 17, 2002)
Purse: $14,000
Includes: $1,500 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Available Money: $14,000
Value of Race: $13,850 1st $8,550, 2nd $3,050, 3rd $1,375, 4th $625, 5th $125, 6th $125
Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy (Sealed)
Off at: 2:43 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
20Jul12 4CRC10

15Jul12 6CRC2

7Jun12 3CRC3

21Jul12 12CRC7

13Jul12 4CRC1

7Jul12 4CRC9

5
1
3
7
2
4

Edisto Lady (Chamafi, Jilver)
All a Twitter (Leyva, Juan)
Money Money (Sanchez, Hugo)
Wiki Wiki (Fayos, Borja)
Jerezana (Gonzales, Jonathan)
Pyrite Moon (Aguilar, Manuel)

113
118
118
118
113
118

L b
L b
L f
L b
L bf
L bf

5
1
3
6
2
4

1
2
5
3
6
4

11/2

23

41/2

52 1/2

6
31

11 1/2

22

43

31

6
56

1Head

24 1/2

31 1/2

46

6
52

13/4

23/4

31 1/2

43 3/4

55

6

21.30
3.50

0.30*
11.90
10.80
24.90

off rail, repulsed bid
3 wide, outgamed
rail, gaining late
3 wide, some gain
no factor
3 wide, faltered

Fractional Times: 22.58 46.77 1:13.79 Final Time: 1:21.27
Split Times: (24:19) (27:02) (7:48)
Run-Up: 55 feet

Winner: Edisto Lady, Chestnut Filly, by Deputy Wild Cat out of Christie Light, by Colony Light. Foaled Feb 05, 2009 in Florida.
Breeder: J D Farms. Winning Owner: J D Farms

1 Claimed Horse(s): Money Money New Trainer: Manuel J. Azpurua New Owner: Rontos Racing Stable Corp.

Claiming Prices: 5 - Edisto Lady: $16,000; 1 - All a Twitter: $16,000; 3 - Money Money: $16,000; 7 - Wiki Wiki: $16,000; 2 - Jerezana:
$16,000; 4 - Pyrite Moon: $16,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Highland Sara (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $48,633
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Edisto Lady 44.60 13.20 4.60
1 All a Twitter 3.40 2.10
3 Money Money 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-1 207.40 50,286
$2.00 Trifecta 5-1-3 340.60 36,732
$2.00 Superfecta 5-1-3-7 1,144.60 19,289
$1.00 Pick 3 6-7-5 (3 correct) 522.90 4,298

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Edisto Lady 1 11/2 11 1/2 1Head 13/4

1 All a Twitter 2 21/2 21 1/2 2Head 23/4

3 Money Money 5 44 1/2 44 1/2 34 1/2 31 1/2

7 Wiki Wiki 3 55 33 1/2 46 43

2 Jerezana 6 67 1/2 613 1/2 614 56 3/4

4 Pyrite Moon 4 33 1/2 57 1/2 512 611 3/4

Trainers: 5 - Brownlee, David; 1 - Kaplan, William; 3 - Iadisernia, Giuseppe; 7 - Rosas-Canessa, Walter; 2 - Duco, Luis; 4 - Cleary, Brian

Owners: 5 - J D Farms; 1 -William A. Kaplan; 3 - The Big Stable, Inc.; 7 - Rosas-Canessa, Walter and Levatino, Robert A.; 2 - Luis Duco Stables Inc.; 4
-Guadalupe Ramos;

Footnotes
EDISTO LADY set the pace off the rail, repulsed a bid from ALL A TWITTER in the stretch and prevailed. ALL A TWITTER stalked the pace three wide,
made a run to try EDISTO LADY in the stretch but was outgamed to the wire. MONEY MONEY reserved racing along the rail, responded to pressure in the
drive and was gaining on the top ones late. WIKI WIKI rated off the pace, raced three wide around the turn and gained some ground without threatening.
JEREZANA was not a factor. PYRITE MOON well placed early, raced three wide around the turn and faltered.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CRC&CY=USA&DATE=08/10/2012&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CRC&CY=USA&DATE=08/10/2012&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR

