## CALDER RACE COURSE - August 10, 2012 - Race 5

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$16,000

Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Tour of the Cat - 1:15.99 - August 17, 2002)

**Purse:** \$14,000

Includes: \$1,500 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Available Money: \$14,000

Value of Race: \$13,850 1st \$8,550, 2nd \$3,050, 3rd \$1,375, 4th \$625, 5th \$125, 6th \$125

Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 2:43 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
20Jul12 <sup>4</sup> CRC <sup>10</sup>	5	Edisto Lady (Chamafi, Jilver)	113 Lb	5	1	11/2	1 1 1/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	21.30	off rail, repulsed bid
15Jul12 6CRC2	1	All a Twitter (Leyva, Juan)	118 Lb	1	2	2 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>3/4</sup>	3.50	3 wide, outgamed
7Jun12 3CRC3	3	Money Money (Sanchez, Hugo)	118 Lf	3	5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	0.30*	rail, gaining late
21Jul12 12CRC7	7	Wiki Wiki (Fayos, Borja)	118 Lb	6	3	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	11.90	3 wide, some gain
13Jul12 4CRC1	2	Jerezana (Gonzales, Jonathan)	113 L bf	2	6	6	6	6	5 <sup>5</sup>	10.80	no factor
7Jul12 4CRC9	4	Pyrite Moon (Aguilar, Manuel)	118 L bf	4	4	3 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	6	24.90	3 wide, faltered

Final Time: 1:21.27

Fractional Times: 22.58 46.77 1:13.79

**Split Times:** (24:19) (27:02) (7:48)

Run-Up: 55 feet

Winner: Edisto Lady, Chestnut Filly, by Deputy Wild Cat out of Christie Light, by Colony Light. Foaled Feb 05, 2009 in Florida.

Breeder: J D Farms. Winning Owner: J D Farms

1 Claimed Horse(s): Money Money New Trainer: Manuel J. Azpurua New Owner: Rontos Racing Stable Corp.

Claiming Prices: 5 - Edisto Lady: \$16,000; 1 - All a Twitter: \$16,000; 3 - Money Money: \$16,000; 7 - Wiki Wiki: \$16,000; 2 - Jerezana:

\$16,000; 4 - Pyrite Moon: \$16,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Highland Sara (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$48,633

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Edisto Lady	44.60	13.20	4.60	\$2.00 Exacta	5-1	207.40	50,286
1	All a Twitter		3.40	2.10	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-1-3	340.60	36,732
3	Money Money			2.10	\$2.00 Superfecta	5-1-3-7	1,144.60	19,289
					\$1.00 Pick 3	6-7-5 (3 correct)	522.90	4.298

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
5	Edisto Lady	1	11/2	11 1/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>
1	All a Twitter	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^{3/4}$
3	Money Money	5	44 1/2	44 1/2	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>
7	Wiki Wiki	3	5 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>
2	Jerezana	6	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>14</sup>	5 <sup>6 3/4</sup>
4	Pyrite Moon	4	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>12</sup>	6 <sup>11 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 5 - Brownlee, David; 1 - Kaplan, William; 3 - Iadisernia, Giuseppe; 7 - Rosas-Canessa, Walter; 2 - Duco, Luis; 4 - Cleary, Brian

Owners: 5 - J D Farms; 1 -William A. Kaplan; 3 - The Big Stable, Inc.; 7 - Rosas-Canessa, Walter and Levatino, Robert A.; 2 - Luis Duco Stables Inc.; 4

-Guadalupe Ramos;

## **Footnotes**

EDISTO LADY set the pace off the rail, repulsed a bid from ALL A TWITTER in the stretch and prevailed. ALL A TWITTER stalked the pace three wide, made a run to try EDISTO LADY in the stretch but was outgamed to the wire. MONEY MONEY reserved racing along the rail, responded to pressure in the drive and was gaining on the top ones late. WIKI WIKI rated off the pace, raced three wide around the turn and gained some ground without threatening. JEREZANA was not a factor. PYRITE MOON well placed early, raced three wide around the turn and faltered.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.